

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Revision Application No. 470 of 2025

Jaydeep Dilip Taware

... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents

Mr Hrishikesh Ghorpade a/w Mr Omkar Tole i/b Siddharth N
Sutaria, for the applicant.

Mr M G Patil, APP, for respondent / State.

Mr Yunus Shaikh, DySP, CID, Pune, is present.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 24 December 2025

P.C.:

. Heard.

2. Issue notice to respondent No.2 returnable on 5 January
2026.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)