

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 470 OF 2025

Jaydeep Dilip Taware

....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through BaramatiRESPONDENT
Police Station

Adv. Hrishikesh Ghorpade a/w Anup Patil a/w Omkar Tole i/by
Siddharth sutaria for Applicant

Adv. M. G. Patil APP for State-Respondent No. 1

Adv. Aruna Pai for Respondent No. 2

Dy.SP - Yunus Shaikh , CID Pune

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 28th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)