

Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 470 OF 2025

Jaydeep Dilip Taware

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Baramati Police Station and anr.

Mr. Subodh Desai, Senior Advocate, Mr. Hrishi Ghorpade, Mr. Siddharth N. Sutaria, Advocate for Applicant.

Smt. R. D. Humane, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Yunus Shaikh, Dy.S.P. CID, Pune.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 16th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent No.1-State.
2. Learned APP submits that the advocate for Respondent No. 2 has filed leave note.
3. Considering this fact, stand over to 07th May, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)